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No. 473, S.]	 [Published August 10, 1955.

CHAPTER 537

AN ACT to repeal and recreate 206.02 (6) of the statutes, relating to
proxy voting in domestic stock life insurance companies.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

206.02 (6) of the statutes is repealed and recreated to read:
206.02 (6) PROXY VOTING. A proxy to vote stock shall be valid only

if the appointee shall continuously have been a stockholder of record for a
period of one year immediately prior to the date of his appointment as
proxy.

Approved August 3, 1955.
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